1-31-92

## Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEE
---------------	-----------	------

	~ * * * * * * *
<b>PATENTS</b>	ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 200314059-1

	PATENTS UNL	Attorney Bocket No. 200011000 :
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ken Wood		LUNAR DESIGN, INCORPORATED 537 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301-2012
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X_ Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): Respectively; 05-19-200	4	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	a):	
If this document is being filed together with	n a new applica	tion, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 29/201,291	Date Filed: 03-1	12-2004
		s attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager	-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
	-  -	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9, Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	he foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Marci Santillanes 7	<u>Nauu </u> Signature	Date Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number	ū	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not detacl	1 this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required co	ver sheet informa	ition to:
Λ.	lail Stop Asalgnma	nt Recordation Services
Dir		ent end Trademark Office ox 1450
		VA 22313-1450 PATENT

**REEL: 015267 FRAME: 0639** 

Rev 10700424392

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, KEN WOOD, residing or having a principal place of business at 123 Los Trancos Circle, Portola Valley, California 94028,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, LUNAR DESIGN, INCORPORATED, residing or having a principal place of business at 537 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301-2012, and a citizen or juristic entity of California, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled PANEL AND SPECIAL FUNCTION KEYS FOR KEYBOARD OR SIMILAR ARTICLE and in United States design patent application serial number 29/201,291, filed on 12 March 2004, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above applications including without limitation any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, non-United States patents or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015267 FRAME: 0640

Λ	c	C	lG	NI	$\sim$	D	
-			ルフ	IN	v	г	

_	
Jame:	KEN WOOD

Signature: .

Title (if applicable): \_\_\_

L INDUSTRIAL DESIGN

STATE OF \_\_CALIFORNIA\_

COUNTY OF San Francisco

l certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>KEN WOOD</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that <u>he</u> signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED 5-19-04

LINDA C. TURNEY
Commlasion # 1330200
Notary Public - California
San Frencisco County
My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

California, residing at \_\_\_\_\_\_ My Appointment Expires: \_\_\_\_

11-27-05

ASSIGNEE: LUNAR DESIGN, INCORPORATED
Name: MAX YOSHIMPTON
Signature. Vin Loture
O Souis Vice President- DESIGN
Title (if applicable):

STATE OF \_\_CALIFORNIA\_

COUNTY OF San Wariano)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that AX OSHIMOTO is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged that he/she is authorized to sign this document on behalf of Lunar Design, Incorporated, and that it is being executed as its free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

DATED: 5-19-04

LINDA C. TURNEY
Commission # 1330200
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2005

My Appointment Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_